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Park Pleasure

Five-Gaited Pleasure

213. JUNIOR PARK PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP 
PL	 LE	 KS	 JN	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 239	 239	 239	 239	 1-1-1	 Top Asset, Steve Wheeler for Carol Hillenbrand
2	 815	 815	 978	 815	 2-2-6	 Just Can’t Get Enough, Allison Deardorff for Sandy Gallagher
3	 370	 1283	 370	 370	 3-3-6	 Kiss My Sassafrass, Casey Surface for Dillan Emrich
4	 886	 978	 886	 978	 2-4-7	 Nirvana’s Cin-Derella, Andrew Nadder for Marina Susan Nicola
5	 645	 645	 1283	 886	 4-4-8	 Riverdreams Admiral’s Daughter, Gerhardt Roos for Matthew Stauch
6	 1283	 370	 815	 1283	 3-5-6	 I’m A Little Felon TS, Chris Reiser for Kelli Ann Ladd-Gatti
7	 978	 849	 849	 645	 5-5-8	 Kiss Me Before Midnight, Sarah Russell for Sarah Russell
8	 849	 886	 645	 849	 7-8-8	 Four Roses, Stacia Castillo for Virginia Perry-Failor

99. JUNIOR PARK PLEASURE 
PL	 JN	 KS	 LE	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 253	 253	 423	 253	 1-1-3	 Blue Hills El Dorado, Steve Wheeler for Carolyn Melka
2	 423	 423	 815	 423	 1-2-2	 It’s General Holiday, Stephanie Brannan for Richard & Dianne Gilbert
3	 815	 815	 253	 815	 2-3-3	 Just Can’t Get Enough, Allison Deardorff for Sandy Gallagher
4	 978	 849	 1381	 370	 5-5-5	 Kiss My Sassafrass, Casey Surface for Dillan Emrich
5	 370	 370	 370	 1381	 4-6-6	 One Phine Tango, Bob Brison for Pat Mitchell & P.J. Mitchell LLC
6	 1381	 1381	 450	 978	 4-7-7	 Nirvana’s Cin-Derella, Andrew Nadder for Marina Susan Nicola
7	 886	 978	 978	 886	 7-8-8	 Riverdreams Admiral’s Daughter, Gerhardt Roos for Matthew Stauch
8	 884	 886	 886	 450	 6-9-10	 Crown Me The King, Jesse West for Elisabeth Goth LLC
9	 450	 884	 884
10	 672	 450	 849

33. ASR 4-YEAR-OLD PARK PLEASURE SWEEPSTAKES
PL	 LE	 JG	 JN	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 239	 239	 239	 239	 1-1-1	 Top Asset, Steve Wheeler for Carol Hillenbrand
2	 401	 401	 446	 401	 2-2-3	 Our Belleman, Andrew Freseth for Priscilla Gise
3	 423	 446	 401	 446	 2-3-5	 True Blue Kiss, Emily West for Elisabeth Goth LLC
4	 787	 423	 423	 423	 3-4-4	 It’s General Holiday, Stephanie Brannan for Richard & Dianne Gilbert
5	 446	 787	 787	 787	 4-5-5	 Arrowhead’s Hypnotic, Merrell Magelli for Merrell Magelli
6	 303	 645	 303	 303	 6-6-8	 I Tango Alone, Danette Musselman for Kim Mitchell
7	 1283	 1283	 1283	 1283	 7-7-7	 I’m A Little Felon TS, Chris Reiser for Kelli Ann Ladd-Gatti
8	 645	 303	 645	 645	 6-8-8	 Kiss Me Before Midnight, Sarah Russell for Sarah Russel

142. ASR 3-YEAR-OLD PARK PLEASURE FUTURITY
PL	 LE	 SC	 JG	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 655	 566	 656	 566	 1-2-X	 Regal’s Berry Blue, Robert Kritzler for Charles Goodman
2	 210	 968	 566	 210	 2-3-7	 Arrowhead’s Soldier Elite, Robert Gardiner for Julia Tiller
3	 1126	 210	 1126	 1126	 3-3-4	 Heaven’s Fortune, Emma Fedorcak for Sarver Equine LLC
4	 1255	 1126	 197	 968	 2-5-5	 Lorenzo, Evan Orr for Lisa Decuir
5	 968	 197	 968	 197	 4-5-7	 SH Only Grace, Stacey Himmelstein White for Stacey Himmelstein White
6	 1222	 656	 655	 655	 1-6-10	 HS Awfully Amazing, James Stachowski for Woodbury Farm LLC
7	 197	 1222	 210	 656	 1-6-X	 HS Knocking On Heaven’s Door, Andre van Schalkwyk for Lori & Carrie Lawrence
8	 763	 1255	 763	 1222	 6-7-X	 SH Touchdown, Chantell Bosman for Diane Sembler Kamins
9	 742	 758	 1255
10	 1169	 655	 758

166. ADULT FIVE-GAITED PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
PL	 KS	 JG	 LE	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 714	 953	 493	 953	 1-2-2	 CH Moonlight Memories, McGee Bosworth for Pair of Jacks Stables LLC
2	 953	 493	 953	 493	 1-2-3	 CH Billy Deluxe, Ali DeGray for Helen Rich
3	 493	 714	 714	 714	 1-3-3	 Monnington Remarcable, Midge Hunt for Aida Jones
4	 380	 380	 452	 380	 4-4-5	 Callaway’s Bookmark, Barbara Goodman Manilow for Barbara Goodman Manilow
5	 452	 555	 380	 452	 4-5-7	 Vegas Secrets, Maelee Dudan for Triple D Holdings LLC
6	 1447	 1447	 349	 1447	 6-6-10	 Clearly Perfect, Carissa Marshall for Carissa Marshall & Tannehill Farms LLC
7	 359	 452	 187	 349	 6-7-10	 In The Air Tonight, Lauren Stone for Lauren Stone
8	 555	 805	 555	 555	 5-8-8	 Walterway’s Effect On Me, Sarah Strong for Laura Strong
9	 805	 187	 805
10	 187	 359	 1447
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Three-Gaited Pleasure

50. ADULT FIVE-GAITED PLEASURE - DIV I
PL	 SC	 LE	 JG	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 714	 953	 714	 714	 1-1-3	 Monnington Remarcable, Midge Hunt for Aida Jones
2	 953	 452	 953	 953	 1-2-2	 CH Moonlight Memories, McGee Bosworth for Pair of Jacks Stables LLC
3	 383	 714	 349	 383	 3-4-4	 Gentleman, Barbara Goodman Manilow for Barbara Goodman Manilow
4	 942	 383	 383	 452	 2-5-10	 Vegas Secrets, Maelee Dudan for Triple D Holdings LLC
5	 452	 187	 187	 187	 5-5-9	 Azure Wish, Zoe Schaffel for MLS Equestrian LLC
6	 349	 1340	 942	 349	 3-6-7	 In The Air Tonight, Lauren Stone for Lauren Stone
7	 1447	 349	 646	 942	 4-6-10	 Tango Mango, Mary Jane Kirkpatrick for Glasscock Financial Services
8	 804	 1447	 1447	 1447	 7-8-8	 Clearly Perfect, Carissa Marshall for Tannehill Farms LLC
9	 187	 1076	 804
10	 1230	 942	 452

53. ADULT FIVE-GAITED PLEASURE - DIV II
PL	 KS	 JN	 SC	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 493	 380	 154	 380	 1-2-4	 Callaway’s Bookmark, Barbara Goodman Manilow for Barbara Goodman Manilow
2	 380	 154	 493	 154	 1-2-5	 Kissing On The Beach, Jennie Turner Garlington for Jennie Turner Garlington
3	 352	 1116	 927	 493	 1-2-6	 CH Billy Deluxe, Ali DeGray for Helen Rich
4	 1116	 555	 380	 1116	 3-4-X	 Swing Man, Allyson Ehle for Nancy & Allyson Ehle
5	 154	 352	 352	 352	 3-5-5	 Arrowhead’s Snow King, Laura Dozer Scott for Loree Miles
6	 681	 493	 555	 555	 4-6-8	 Walterway’s Effect On Me, Sarah Strong for Laura Strong
7	 805	 805	 292	 805	 7-7-X	 Roselane’s My Kinda Knight, Nicolle Tolliver for Linda & Homer Beltz
8	 555	 927	 422	 927	 3-8-9	 CH Bewitched By Charm, Lauren Treiber for Lynda St. Andre
9	 927	 730	 1470
10	 292	 681	 1378

223. JUNIOR EXHIBITOR FIVE-GAITED PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
PL	 LE	 KS	 JN	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 1105	 1105	 1105	 1105	 1-1-1	 CH Callaway’s Brioni, Sallie-Mason Wheeler for Ceil & Kenny Wheeler
2	 152	 152	 1475	 152	 2-2-4	 CH Sara Smile, Hope Garlington for Jennie Turner Garlington
3	 498	 1475	 246	 1475	 2-3-4	 Manhattan After Dark, Sophia Anderson for Ribbons and Roses LLC
4	 1475	 342	 152	 246	 3-5-8	 Undulata’s GQ, Emilie Dorrestsein for Batavia Saddlebreds LLC
5	 567	 246	 1175	 498	 3-6-8	 Absolutely Sassy, Molly Crim for BMC Farms LLC
6	 1175	 498	 1459	 1175	 5-6-X	 Blackout, Jennifer Horner for Jennifer Horner
7	 1459	 527	 451	 1459	 6-7-X	 Tick Tock McGlaughlin, Maggie Burnett for Sherry Frankel
8	 246	 451	 498	 451	 7-8-10	 Any Night, Whitney Shore for Shore Saddlebreds LLC
9	 1148	 1148	 1148
10	 451	 567	 376

59. JUNIOR EXHIBITOR FIVE-GAITED PLEASURE
PL	 JN	 SC	 Le	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 1105	 1105	 1105	 1105	 1-1-1	 CH Callaway’s Brioni, Sallie-Mason Wheeler for Ceil & Kenny Wheeler
2	 342	 246	 1475	 1475	 2-3-6	 Manhattan After Dark, Sophia Anderson for Ribbons and Roses LLC
3	 1175	 1475	 498	 246	 2-4-X	 Undulata’s GQ, Emilie Dorrestein for Batavia Saddlebreds LLC
4	 1350	 451	 246	 451	 4-5-9	 Any Night, Whitney Shore for Shore Saddlebreds LLC
5	 451	 342	 1289	 342	 2-5-X	 Questionable Conversation, Samantha Swiger for Samantha Swiger
6	 1475	 1459	 1175	 1175	 3-6-8	 Blackout, Jennifer Horner for Jennifer Horner
7	 1459	 498	 1459	 498	 3-7-8	 Absolutely Sassy, Molly Crim for BMC Farms LLC
8	 498	 1175	 567	 1459	 6-7-7	 Tick Tock McLaughlin, Maggie Burnett for Sherry Frankel
9	 1148	 567	 451
10	 1289	 1289	 152

176. ADULT THREE-GAITED PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
PL	 SC	 JG	 JN	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 201	 149	 149	 149	 1-1-2	 My Chrome Princess, Paula Percoco for Jayne Romano
2	 149	 814	 343	 201	 1-3-3	 Undulata’s Johnny Rebel, Rhiannon White for Rhiannon White
3	 728	 201	 201	 814	 2-4-5	 CH Spread The Word, Sandy Gallagher for Sandy Gallagher
4	 1121	 343	 814	 343	 2-4-8	 HS I’m Hot Wired, Laura Dozer Scott for Laura Dozer Scott
5	 814	 1177	 1121	 1121	 4-5-7	 CH Fox Grape’s Dandy Lion, Michelle Sprengelmeyer for Michelle Sprengelmeyer
6	 386	 386	 1231	 386	 6-6-7	 Ro & Me’s Heir Express, Barbara Goodman Manilow for Barbara Goodman Manilow
7	 1231	 1121	 386	 1231	 6-7-9	 CH-EQ Harlem’s Wild And Wonderful, Traci Massaro for Traci Massaro & Rudi Beneke
8	 343	 728	 1177	 728	 3-8-9	 Reedann’s Royal Gossip, Phyllis Brookshire for Phyllis & Don Brookshire
9	 1177	 1231	 728
10	 875	 875	 875

15. ADULT THREE-GAITED PLASURE – DIV. I
PL	 LE	 KS	 JN	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 149	 1121	 149	 149	 1-1-5	 My Chrome Princess, Paula Percoco for Jayne Romano
2	 1231	 814	 814	 814	 2-2-5	 CH Spread The Word, Sandy Gallagher for Sandy Gallagher
3	 386	 1231	 1231	 1231	 2-3-3	 CH-EQ Harlem’s Wild And Wonderful, Traci Massaro for Traci Massaro & Rudi Beneke
4	 1121	 1020	 1121	 1121	 1-4-4	 CH Fox Grape’s Dandy Lion, Michelle Sprengelmeyer for Michelle Sprengelmeyer 
5	 814	 149	 386	 386	 3-5-6	 Ro & Me’s Heir Express, Barbara Goodman Manilow for Barbara Goodman Manilow  
6	 684	 386	 838	 838	 6-7-7	 MBA’s Thunder Watch, Gabrielle Zimmermann for Fritz Zimmermann 
7	 838	 838	 684	 684	 6-7-10	 Magic City, Gen Hess for Pleasants Valley Ranch
8	 1020	 760	 760	 1020	 4-8-9	 Happy Chandler, Jackie Wahrmund for Jackie Wahrmund  
9	 1328	 499	 1020
10	 499	 684	 499
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18. ADULT THREE-GAITED PLEASURE – DIV. II
PL	 JG	 SC	 LE	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 343	 728	 201	 201	 1-2-2	 Undulata’s Johnny Rebel, Rhiannon White for Rhiannon White
2	 201	 201	 728	 728	 1-2-4	 Reedann’s Royal Gossip, Phyllis Brookshire for Phyllis & Dan Brookshire
3	 1253	 343	 1253	 343	 1-3-4	 HS I’m Hot Wired, Laura Dozer Scott for Laura Dozer Scott
4	 728	 777	 343	 1253	 3-3-7	 One Rare Moment, Amanda Murchison for Amanda Murchison
5	 1000	 750	 462	 750	 5-6-6	 The Toy Soldier, Dr. Jennifer McGowan for Dr. Jennifer McGowan
6	 750	 1000	 750	 1000	 5-6-7	 CH Undulata’s Just Perfect, Amery Creighton for Cheval Farm LLC
7	 777	 1253	 1000	 777	 4-7-8	 Boy Howdy, Tasha Dunlop for Paula Schmidt
8	 696	 1310	 777	 1310	 8-9-9	 Heir To The Princess, Crystal Seals for Doris Tyler 
9	 1310	 462	 1310
10	 1074	 696	 696

21. ADULT THREE-GAITED PLEASURE – DIV. III
PL	 KS	 JN	 JG	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 733	 733	 733	 733	 1-1-1	 CH Warrior’s Carumba, Janet Kellett for Sam & Janet Kellett
2	 408	 408	 673	 408	 2-2-3	 Delta Blues, Martha Keck for Martha Keck
3	 875	 1379	 408	 1177	 4-4-4	 Seamus Heaney, Mimi Bahcall for Mimi Bahcall
4	 1177	 1177	 1177	 673	 2-5-7	 Reedann’s Designer Line, Shawn Stachowski for Shawn Stachowski
5	 673	 875	 875	 875	 3-5-5	 K Sue Rah, Catherine Holtman for Catherine Holtman
6	 588	 588	 1379	 588	 6-6-9	 Ciao Bella’s My Amore, Grace McFarland for William Woods University
7	 1290	 673	 1136	 1379	 3-6-X	 Dreamacres Hey Jude, Lexi Pearson for Dreamacres LLC
8	 1136	 1162	 1290	 1136	 7-8-9	 Henry Hudson, Jeffrey Cross for Jeffrey Cross
9	 1050	 1136	 588
10	 1162	 1290	 1050

212. JUNIOR EXHIBITOR THREE-GAITED PLEASURE 14-17 CHAMPIONSHIP 
PL	 SC	 LE	 KS	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 366	 336	 336	 336	 1-1-1	 CH Balenciaga, Dawson Archibald for Dawson Archibald
2	 883	 1211	 1117	 1117	 2-3-5	 Rango Tango, Katherine Smith for Katherine Smith
3	 368	 1117	 421	 1211	 2-5-7	 Nobody Knows, Ryan Visser for McDonald LLC
4	 362	 764	 512	 883	 2-6-8	 CH Seven Spanish Angels, Logan Herrin for Woodbury Farm LLC
5	 1117	 456	 1211	 764	 4-6-X	 Fox Grape’s Carpe Diem, Kylie Janes for MJJ Enterprises LLC
6	 764	 1472	 883	 512	 4-7-X	 Doubletrees Sayin’ It All, Olivia Dapolite for Olivia Dapolite
7	 1211	 512	 1174	 362	 4-8-9	 CH Anderson Cooper, Ella Hampton for Ella Hampton
8	 1321	 883	 362	 421	 3-9-X	 CH G.V. Silver Oak, Jessica Manzo for Grand Vin Stables LLC
9	 421	 362	 579
10	 579	 1355	 1321

97. JUNIOR EXHIBITOR THREE-GAITED PLEASURE 14-17 - DIV I
PL	 JG	 JN	 KS	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 336	 764	 336	 336	 1-1-2	 CH Balenciaga, Dawson Archibald for Dawson Archibald
2	 1211	 336	 1211	 1211	 2-2-3	 Nobody Knows, Ryan Visser for McDonald LLC 
3	 764	 1211	 1117	 764	 1-3-6	 Fox Grape’s Carpe Diem, Kylie Janes for MJJ Enterprises LLC 
4	 410	 362	 1024	 1174	 5-5-X	 CH Fred Lobster, Maggy Pertler of Maggy Pertler 
5	 1174	 1174	 512	 1117	 3-6-X	 Rango Tango, Katherine Smith for Katherine Smith 
6	 135	 1117	 764	 362	 4-7-7	 CH Anderson Cooper, Ella Hampton for Ella Hampton 
7	 362	 512	 362	 512	 5-7-X	 Doubletrees Sayin’ It All, Olivia Dapolite for Olivia Dapolite 
8	 465	 410	 135	 135	 6-8-10	 Good To Go Captain Joe, Bella Hodge for Bella Via Stables LLC 
9	 395	 1024	 996
10	 430	 135	 465

103. JUNIOR EXHIBITOR THREE-GAITED PLEASURE 14-17 - DIV II
PL	 JG	 JN	 KS	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 421	 1472	 421	 421	 1-1-X	 CH G.V. Silver Oak, Jessica Manzo for Grand Vin Stables LLC
2	 1472	 456	 883	 1472	 1-2-6	 CH Fort Chiswell’s Prince Charming, Sophia Anderson for Evelyn Anderson
3	 1138	 432	 368	 456	 2-4-10	 Poppin’ Good Time, Gracie Ledet for Ledet Ventures LLC
4	 456	 480	 579	 883	 2-5-7	 CH Seven Spanish Angels, Logan Herrin for Woodbury Farm LLC
5	 368	 883	 1321	 368	 3-5-X	 Soquili’s Written In The Stars, Bostyn Leffler for Bostyn & Mike Leffler
6	 579	 1355	 1472	 579	 4-6-X	 Undulata’s Corleone ERB, Ava Greer for Ava Greer
7	 883	 1077	 979	 1321	 5-8-9	 Love My Way, Daneli Miron for Daneli Miron
8	 1321	 1370	 823	 1355	 6-9-9	 Sir Fabulous, Katie Rich for Katie Rich
9	 1355	 1321	 1355
10	 480	 979	 456

214. JUNIOR EXHIBITOR THREE-GAITED PLEASURE 13-&-UNDER CHAMPIONSHIP
PL	 KS	 JN	 JG	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 1153	 402	 312	 1153	 1-2-3	 CH His Supreme Reflection, Isabelle Fischer for Dream Blue LLC
2	 1204	 1204	 1153	 1204	 2-2-4	 Heidi, Madeline von Ballmoos for Elisabeth Goth LLC
3	 312	 1153	 402	 312	 1-3-4	 That Cat Can Dance, Ella Sworm for Natalie Martens 
4	 367	 312	 1204	 402	 1-3-6	 Kalarama’s Out Of The Ordinary, Ella Reagan for Ella Reagan
5	 1146	 1465	 1229	 1229	 5-7-8	 Nutcracker’s Derby Day, Emma Wallace for Rachel Seifert
6	 402	 189	 288	 189	 6-8-X	 Exclamation Mark!, Kennedy Shelburne for MLS Equestrian LLC
7	 925	 1229	 1360	 1360	 7-9-9	 Memphis Gal, Everson Huskamp for Mackenzie Huskamp
8	 1229	 194	 189	 194	 8-9-10	 Heir Force Blue, Salay Tompkins for Tammie Conatser 
9	 1360	 1360	 194
10	 194	 925	 1465
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Pleasure Driving

56. JUNIOR EXHIBITOR THREE-GAITED PLEASURE 13-&-UNDER - DIV 1
PL	 LE	 JG	 KS	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 1204	 367	 1204	 1204	 1-1-2	 Heidi, Madeline von Ballmoos for Elisabeth Goth LLC
2	 312	 1204	 367	 367	 1-2-4	 Nirvana’s Apologies, Maddi Eppink for Maddi & Melanie Eppink
3	 531	 194	 1360	 531	 3-4-4	 New York Showman, Lauren Miller for Bob Miller
4	 367	 531	 531	 194	 3-5-7	 Heir Force Blue, Salay Tompkins for Tammie Conatser
5	 194	 1467	 1146	 1146	 5-6-7	 Blind Luck, Emmy Kraegel-Varner for Kelly Kraegel & Kurt Hufferd
6	 1146	 975	 975	 975	 6-6-7	 Simbara’s Seriously Simon, Abby Kavanaugh-Rank for Abby Kavanaugh-Rank 
7	 975	 1146	 194	 312	 2-8-9	 That Cat Can Dance, Ella Sworm for Natalie Martens
8	 1467	 1360	 312	 1360	 3-8-9	 Memphis Gal, Everson Huskamp for Mackenzie Huskamp
9	 1360	 312	 1467

60. JUNIOR EXHIBITOR THREE-GAITED PLEASURE 13-&-UNDER - DIV II
PL	 SC	 LE	 JG	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 1153	 402	 1153	 1153	 1-1-3	 CH His Supreme Reflection, Isabelle Fischer for Dream Blue LLC
2	 1465	 1229	 402	 402	 1-2-4	 Kalarama’s Out Of The Ordinary, Ella Reagan for Ella Reagan
3	 189	 1153	 1229	 1229	 2-3-7	 Nutcracker’s Derby Day, Emma Wallace for Rachel Seifert
4	 402	 189	 925	 189	 3-4-5	 Exclamation Mark!, Kennedy Shelburne for MLS Equestrian LLC
5	 925	 925	 189	 925	 4-5-5	 I’m Davy Jones, Savannah Griffin for Savannah Griffin
6	 288	 1465	 1465	 1465	 2-6-6	 Absolutely A Prince, Julia Louw for Robert Grom
7	 1229	 288	 288	 288	 6-7-7	 Heirizona Rose, Victoria Walakovits for Patti Weiss
8	 712	 712	 1004	 712	 8-8-9	 Madeira’s Blue Norther, Mackenzie Burger for Alta Dare Farm
9	 1004	 1004	 712

215. PLEASURE DRIVING CHAMPIONSHIP
PL	 JN	 JG	 SC	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 1384	 1384	 1384	 1384	 1-1-1	 Katharine The Great, Anna Marie Knipp for High Spirts Farm
2	 316	 316	 316	 316	 2-2-2	 Heir To The Empire, Helen Roy for Helen & Jashojit Roy
3	 291	 314	 314	 314	 3-3-4	 CH Double Or Nuttin’, Janet Kellett for Janet Kellett
4	 314	 463	 463	 463	 4-4-5	 CH Amarula Sunrise, Laura Cedrone for Dan & Laura Cedron
5	 463	 291	 291	 291	 3-5-5	 CH Brookhill’s Express Yourself, Brianna Tolkacz for Everest Equine Investments
6	 231	 695	 981	 695	 6-7-8	 Majestic Kiss, Bonnie Lee for Saddlewood Farm Ltd.
7	 695	 1168	 231	 231	 6-7-9	 Johnny Globetrotter, Kelley Palmer for Kelley Palmer
8	 981	 981	 695	 981	 6-8-8	 Nutoriously Innocent, Curtis Kligora for Linden Isle Farm
9	 1168	 231	 1168

134. PLEASURE DRIVING 
PL	 KS	 LE	 SC	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 1384	 1384	 1384	 1384	 1-1-1	 Katharine The Great, Anne Marie Knipp for High Spirts Farm
2	 291	 463	 981	 291	 2-3-4	 CH Brookhill’s Express Yourself, Brianna Tolkacz for Everest Equine Investment
3	 316	 291	 316	 316	 3-3-8	 Heir To The Empire, Helen Roy for Helen & Jashojit Roy
4	 314	 314	 291	 314	 4-4-6	 CH Double Or Nuttin’, Janet Kellett for Janet Kellett
5	 981	 981	 463	 981	 2-5-5	 Nutoriously Innocent, Curtis Kligora for Linden Isle Farm
6	 463	 231	 314	 463	 2-5-6	 CH Amarula Sunrise, Laura Cedrone for Dan & Laura Cedrone
7	 231	 1168	 695	 231	 6-7-9	 Johnny Globetrotter, Kelley Palmer for Kelley Palmer
8	 1168	 316	 1168	 1168	 7-8-8	 Back Yard Treasure, Robyn Zidron for Robyn Zidron
9	 695	 695	 231

180. JUNIOR EXHIBITOR PLEASURE DRIVING CHAMPIONSHIP
PL	 LE	 SC	 JG	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 1021	 1021	 351	 1021	 1-1-2	 Big City Bill, Griffin Day for Elisabeth Goth LLC
2	 351	 351	 1021	 351	 1-2-2	 Phinely Charmed, Sallie-Mason Wheeler for Ceil & Kenny Wheeler
3	 235	 1345	 1346	 366	 4-4-5	 Lilly’s Castle, Evelyn Castor for Evelyn & Victoria Castor
4	 946	 366	 366	 235	 3-5-6	 My Firefox, Cayla Hertzog for Carl Fischer
5	 366	 946	 235	 946	 4-5-6	 CH Brookhill’s Kool As Ice, Elle Herrin for Woodbury Farm LLC
6	 311	 235	 946	 1346	 3-7-7	 Skippyjon Jones, Claire Weber for Rebecca Boles
7	 1346	 1346	 1345	 1345	 3-7-8	 Out Of Hand, Katie Rich for Katie Rich
8	 1345	 311	 311	 311	 6-8-8	 Marching Royally, Ellison Lang for Ellison Lang
9	 1261	 1261	 1261

32. JUNIOR EXHIBITOR PLEASURE DRIVING
PL	 SC	 LE	 JG	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 351	 1021	 1021	 1021	 1-1-2	 Big City Bill, Griffin Day for Elisabeth Goth LLC
2	 1021	 351	 351	 351	 1-2-2	 Phinely Charmed, Sallie-Mason Wheeler for Ceil & Kenny Wheeler
3	 946	 946	 1345	 946	 3-3-4	 CH Brookhill’s Kool As Ice, Ella Herrin for Woodbury Farm LLC
4	 1345	 235	 946	 1345	 3-4-9	 Out Of Hand, Katie Rich for Katie Rich
5	 1261	 1261	 1346	 1261	 5-5-8	 Treasure By The Bay, Carolyn Baker for Carolyn Baker
6	 1346	 1221	 366	 1346	 5-6-7	 Skippyjon Jones, Claire Weber for Rebecca Boles
7	 366	 1346	 235	 235	 4-7-8	 My Firefox, Cayla Hertzog for Carl Fischer
8	 235	 366	 1261	 366	 6-7-8	 Lilly’s Castle, Evelyn Castor for Evelyn & Victoria Castor
9	 311	 1345	 311
10	 1221	 311	 1221
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Country Pleasure
218. ADULT COUNTRY PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
PL	 LE	 KS	 JN	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 727	 727	 727	 727	 1-1-1	 Holy Tequila, Bambi Bollin for Bambi Bollin & Barbour Childress
2	 285	 1159	 1159	 1159	 2-2-7	 Nightly Love, Ann Moro for Mary Anne Zanetos 
3	 1358	 688	 1358	 1358	 3-3-4	 Luna Las Vegas, Shawn Stachowski for Shawn Stachowski
4	 820	 1358	 906	 906	 4-5-6	 The Simple Truth, Kathy Capsuto for Paula Schmidt & Kathy Capsuto Trust
5	 202	 906	 285	 285	 2-5-X	 Storm Seeker, Sydney Dazzo for Dazzo Equine LLC
6	 906	 436	 202	 202	 5-6-9	 Wanderlust, Tracy Garcia for Stonegate Saddlebreds
7	 1159	 876	 737	 688	 3-8-8	 CH Nutta You Business, Gen Hess for Pleasants Valley Ranch
8	 688	 715	 688	 737	 7-9-10	 Arrowhead’s First Kiss, Dr. Jennifer McGowan for Isabella & Bruce Pauley
9	 737	 202	 1235
10	 436	 737	 715

92. ADULT COUNTRY PLEASURE - DIV I
PL	 JN	 KS	 LE	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 727	 727	 727	 727	 1-1-1	 Holy Tequila, Bambi Bollin for Bambi Bollin & Barbour Childress
2	 1159	 285	 715	 285	 2-3-4	 Storm Seeker, Sydney Dazzo for Dazzo Equine LLC
3	 202	 1159	 285	 1159	 2-3-5	 Nightly Love, Ann Moro for Mary Anne Zanetos
4	 285	 1358	 436	 1358	 4-5-10	 Luna Las Vegas, Shawn Stachowski for Shawn Shachowski
5	 1358	 906	 1159	 436	 4-6-X	 Thurston Howell III, Ashley Hallock for Elisabeth Goth LLC
6	 1449	 436	 535	 715	 2-7-10	 Riverdreams’ Remarcable, Madison Hunt for Dr. Owen Weaver
7	 715	 876	 820	 202	 3-8-9	 Wanderlust, Tracy Garcia for Stonegate Saddlebreds
8	 906	 202	 906	 906	 5-8-8	 The Simple Truth, Kathy Capsuto for Paula Schmidt & Kathy Capsuto Trust
9	 806	 1164	 202
10	 737	 715	 1358

217. JUNIOR EXHIBITOR COUNTRY PLEASURE 14-17 CHAMPIONSHIP
PL	 SC	 LE	 KS	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 960	 960	 1012	 960	 1-1-4	 CH Really Really Red, Olivia Horan for Olivia Horan
2	 1245	 1245	 1245	 1245	 2-2-2	 CH Brookhill’s Knockout, Alayna LoCascio for Claudia Zarella
3	 1012	 765	 765	 1012	 1-3-8	 The Pulitzer Prize, Alayna Applegate for Brie Keeton
4	 565	 339	 960	 765	 3-3-5	 Undulata’s Mystery Man, Jenna Gere for Jenna Gere
5	 765	 347	 469	 339	 4-6-9	 Simply Nanette, Dawson Archibald for Dawson Archibald
6	 991	 469	 339	 469	 5-6-X	 CH Kentucky Proud, Grace Mize for Grace Mize 
7	 364	 1191	 1191	 1191	 7-7-10	 Standing Guard, Drew Lodics for DCL Equine LLC
8	 347	 1012	 991	 347	 5-8-X	 Apparent To Me Only, Ellie Brown for Metro One Equine LLC
9	 339	 364	 431
10	 1191	 808	 808

88. JUNIOR EXHIBITOR COUNTRY PLEASURE 14-17 - DIV I
PL	 KS	 LE	 SC	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 1232	 339	 1012	 1012	 1-2-3	 The Pulitzer Prize, Alayna Applegate for Brie Keeton
2	 1012	 1232	 765	 1232	 1-2-6	 Ginger Magnolia, Ryan Visser for Diane Sembler Kamins
3	 339	 1012	 960	 339	 1-3-7	 Simply Nanette, Dawson Archibald for Dawson Archibald
4	 960	 469	 1323	 960	 3-4-8	 CH Really Really Red, Olivia Horan for Olivia Horan
5	 364	 431	 364	 364	 5-6-6	 CH Nuttin’ To Lose, Evelyn Castor for Evelyn & Victoria Castor
6	 431	 364	 1232	 431	 5-6-9	 Miss Viviana, Amaira Palmer for Amaira Palmer
7	 765	 1239	 339	 765	 2-7-9	 Undulata’s Mystery Man, Jenna Gere for Jenna Gere
8	 1239	 960	 469	 469	 4-8-9	 CH Kentucky Proud, Grace Mize for Grace Mize
9	 469	 765	 431
10	 1323	 1323	 1239

95. JUNIOR EXHIBITOR COUNTRY PLEASURE 14-17 - DIV II
PL	 SC	 JG	 XJN	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 565	 347	 1245	 1245	 1-2-3	 CH Brookhill’s Knockout, Alayna LoCascio for Claudia Zarella
2	 209	 1245	 1135	 565	 1-4-5	 Monnington Sir Charles, Susanna Kritzler for Barbara Goodman Manilow
3	 1245	 1460	 974	 974	 3-4-5	 Our Miracle, Audrey Bowditch for Audrey Bowditch
4	 808	 974	 565	 209	 2-6-10	 Arrowhead’s Queen of Country, Gracie Cearley for Kristi Gardiner
5	 974	 565	 1191	 808	 4-6-9	 Boxford Nut’n To It, Charlotte Andreano for High Hickory Farm
6	 991	 209	 808	 347	 1-7-8	 Apparent To Me Only, Ellie Brown for Metro One Equine LLC
7	 347	 1191	 991	 1191	 5-7-8	 Standing Guard, Drew Lodics for DCL Equine LLC
8	 1191	 991	 347	 991	 6-7-8	 Call Me Clever, Lilia Shope for Paula Schmidt & Kathy Capsuto
9	 1460	 808	 1460
10	 1135	 1135	 209

189. JUNIOR EXHIBITOR COUNTRY PLEASURE 13-&-UNDER CHAMPIONSHIP
PL	 KS	 LE	 SC	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 1214	 1248	 1214	 1214	 1-1-3	 Arizona Poppy, Sterling McDonald for McDonald LLC
2	 1011	 847	 1248	 1248	 1-2-3	 CH Extremely Fortunut, Maya Tasch for Anne Tasch
3	 1248	 1214	 847	 847	 2-3-6	 Our Northern Belle, Ava Lambert for Ava Lambert
4	 644	 310	 293	 1011	 2-5-6	 Pure Royalty, Brie Keeton for Brie Keeton
5	 293	 363	 1011	 293	 4-5-7	 Undulata’s Blue Light Special, Lauren Son for Lauren Son 
6	 847	 1011	 433	 644	 4-7-8	 Mountainview’s Last Dance, Reagan Moore for Reagan Moore 
7	 1133	 293	 644	 363	 5-8-9	 CH Get Crackin’, Olivia Langdon for Olivia Langdon
8	 433	 644	 363	 433	 6-8-10	 Abigail JWA, Sophie Noto for Sophie Noto 
9	 363	 1133	 1133
10	 310	 433	 310
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48. JUNIOR EXHIBITOR COUNTRY PLEASURE 13-&-UNDER 
PL	 KS	 JN	 SC	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 1214	 1214	 363	 1214	 1-1-2	 Arizona Poppy, Sterling McDonald for McDonald LLC
2	 1011	 1248	 1214	 1011	 2-3-5	 Pure Royalty, Brie Keeton for Brie Keeton
3	 644	 1011	 1133	 363	 1-4-4	 CH Get Crackin’, Olivia Langdon for Olivia Langdon
4	 363	 363	 644	 644	 3-4-6	 Mountainview’s Last Dance, Reagan Moore for Reagan Moore
5	 1248	 1133	 1011	 1248	 2-5-10	 CH Extremely Fortunut, Maya Tasch for Anne Tasch
6	 847	 644	 293	 1133	 3-5-10	 The Nutcracker Prince, Ava Bertagnolli for Diane Thompson
7	 1078	 293	 433	 293	 6-7-8	 Undulata’s Blue Light Special, Lauren Son for Lauren Son
8	 293	 433	 1078	 1078	 7-8-9	 Miss Mheiry Mac, Richie Dallen for Tracy Dallen
9	 310	 1078	 310
10	 1133	 847	 1248

197. WESTERN COUNTRY PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
PL	 LE	 KS	 JN	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 994	 994	 994	 994	 1-1-1	 CH Montano, Vivienne von Baillou for Baillou Equestrian Inc.
2	 687	 687	 687	 687	 2-2-2	 CH Your Lucky Stars, Gen Hess for Pleasants Valley Ranch
3	 837	 573	 837	 837	 3-3-5	 Hallelujah New York!, Gabrielle Zimmermann for Fritz Zimmermann
4	 573	 761	 1236	 1236	 3-4-7	 CH Stocco, Katie Daughton for Katie Daughton
5	 261	 837	 761	 761	 4-5-8	 Take Back The Night, Victoria Walz for Rocco Litrenta
6	 1236	 679	 261	 261	 4-6-7	 Rare & Restless, Junelynne Oldham Fultz for Junelynne Oldham Fultz
7	 679	 1236	 573	 573	 5-6-8	 Stray Cat Strut, Kevin Daus for Kevin Daus & Duane Dupee 
8	 761	 261	 679	 679	 6-7-8	 I’m Sexy And I Know It, Kristen Neddermeyer for Debbie Klem & Stacey Finley

136. WESTERN COUNTRY PLEASURE
PL	 SC	 JG	 JN	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 687	 761	 687	 687	 1-1-4	 CH Your Lucky Stars, Gen Hess for Gen Hess
2	 994	 837	 994	 994	 2-2-3	 CH Montano, Vivienne Von Baillou for Baillou Equestrian INC
3	 761	 994	 761	 761	 1-3-3	 Take Back The Night, Victoria Walz for Rocco Litrenta
4	 573	 687	 837	 837	 2-4-5	 Hallelujah New York!,  Gabrielle Zimmermann for Fritz Zimmermann
5	 837	 573	 1236	 573	 4-5-6	 CH Stocco, Katie Daughton for Katie Daughton
6	 261	 1236	 573	 1236	 5-6-7	 Rare & Restless, Junelynne Oldham Fultz for Junelynne Oldham Fultz
7	 1236	 261	 261	 261	 6-7-7	 Stray Cat Strut, Kevin Daus for Kevin Daus & Duane Dupee 
8	 679	 679	 679	 679	 8-8-8	 I’m Sexy And I Know It, Kristen Neddermeyer for Debbie Klem & Stacey Finley

144. HUNTER COUNTRY PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
PL	 JG	 JN	 KS	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 1373	 1373	 1373	 1373	 1-1-1	 CH Lovin’ Louie, Anna Hudson for Anna Hudson
2	 494	 494	 185	 494	 2-2-3	 CH Jolly Mon Sing, Ali DeGray for Helen Rich
3	 185	 1311	 494	 185	 2-3-8	 Paddyngton’s Twilight, Phyllis Brannon for Phyllis Brannon
4	 1307	 184	 184	 184	 4-4-X	 Poetry In Black, Jarien Crumbley for Dr. Thomas Crumbley
5	 822	 1306	 680	 1307	 4-6-10	 CH Reedann’s Phine By Me, Grace Murrow for Christina Parker 
6	 836	 680	 1307	 680	 5-6-X	 Cloverleaf I Am Legend, Jennifer Gulati for Jennifer Gulati
7	 1311	 836	 1311	 1311	 3-7-7	 Pull Up Your Socks, Crystal Seals for Crystal Seals
8	 1306	 185	 822	 836	 6-7-X	 Tru Calling, Tabitha Zimmermann for Fritz Zimmermann 
9	 689	 689	 738
10	 995	 1307	 689

26. HUNTER COUNTRY PLEASURE
PL	 KS	 JN	 JG	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 1373	 185	 1373	 1373	 1-1-6	 CH Lovin’ Louie, Anna Hudson for Anna Hudson
2	 184	 1307	 836	 1307	 2-3-5	 CH Reedann’s Phine By Me, Grace Murrow for Cristina Parker
3	 494	 1306	 1307	 494	 3-4-5	 CH Jolly Mon Sing, Ali DeGray for Helen Rich
4	 822	 1311	 494	 185	 1-5-X	 Paddyngton’s Twilight, Phyllis Brannon for Phyllis Brannon
5	 1307	 494	 185	 680	 6-6-8	 Cloverleaf I Am Legend, Jennifer Gulati for Jennifer Gulati
6	 680	 1373	 680	 1306	 3-7-8	 Crocodile Rock, Reagan Upton for Christina Parker
7	 1306	 995	 822	 822	 4-7-10	 The Crescendo, Mia Provenzano for Mia Provenzano
8	 995	 680	 1306	 995	 7-8-9	 Legend Of The Seeker, Kaylee Smith for Price, Rhonda & Kaylee Smith
9	 836	 738	 995
10	 689	 822	 689

Country Pleasure Driving
210. COUNTRY PLEASURE DRIVING CHAMPIONSHIP
PL	 JN	 JG	 SC	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 1249	 1249	 1249	 1249	 1-1-1	 CH Attache’s Chocolate Thunder, Lynda St. Andre for Lynda St. Andre
2	 664	 664	 664	 664	 2-2-2	 CH Reedann’s Rare Mystery, Juliette Dell for 6D Ranch
3	 203	 203	 924	 203	 3-3-4	 The Proper Gentleman, Connie Blue for Connie Blue
4	 477	 924	 203	 924	 3-4-5	 Heirial Heir, Carolyn Virtue for Carolyn Virtue
5	 924	 477	 477	 477	 4-5-5	 Balboa, Chad Graham for Ralph & Sharla Deuschle Family Trust
6	 753	 1053	 1053	 1053	 6-6-7	 Run This Town, Alyssa Curry for Alyssa Curry
7	 1053	 753	 753	 753	 6-7-7	 Magical Promises, Cheryl Wendling for Mackenzie, Derek & Cherie Cook

129. COUNTRY PLEASURE DRIVING
PL	 KS	 LE	 SC	 FINAL	 VOTE	 ENTRY
1	 1249	 1249	 1249	 1249	 1-1-1	 CH Attache’s Chocolate Thunder, Lynda St. Andre for Lynda St. Andre
2	 664	 664	 664	 664	 2-2-2	 CH Reedann’s Rare Mystery, Juliette Dell for 6D Ranch
3	 203	 203	 203	 203	 3-3-3	 The Proper Gentleman, Connie Blue for Connie Blue
4	 477	 477	 477	 477	 4-4-4	 Balboa, Chad Graham for Ralph & Sharla Deuschle Family Trust
5	 924	 924	 924	 924	 5-5-5	 Heirial Heir, Carolyn Virtue for Carolyn Virtue
6	 753	 1053	 753	 753	 6-6-7	 Magical Promises, Cheryl Wendling for Mackenzie, Derek & Cherie Cook
7	 1053	 753	 1053	 1053	 6-7-7	 Run This Town, Alyssa Curry for Alyssa Curry


